
1 

 

RESOLUTION 2018-                R 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN 

MARCOS, TEXAS, APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO THE 

RIVER RIDGE TO LOOP 82 UTILITY RELOCATION PROJECT IN 

ORDER TO FACILITATE THE NECESSARY ENVIRONMENTAL 

SERVICES REQUIRED BECAUSE OF THE PRESENCE OF LPSTS 

(LEAKING PETROLEUM STORAGE TANKS) IN THE VICINITY OF 

THE PROJECT AND INCREASING THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE 

PROJECT TO $70,671.12; RATIFYING THE CITY’S EXECUTION OF 

THE CHANGE ORDER AND INCREASE IN DOLLAR AMOUNT; AND 

DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

 

RECITALS: 

 

 1. The Engineering & CIP Department personnel discovered the presence of 

documented LPSTs (Leaking Petroleum Storage Tanks) in the vicinity of the River Ridge to 

Loop 82 Utility Relocation Project. 

 

 2. Due to the  discovery of the LPSTs, TxDOT requires that the City install ground water 

monitoring wells in the area as part of the project. 

 

 3. The dollar amount of this change order requires that it be approved by City Council. 

 

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, 

TEXAS: 

 

 PART 1. Change Order No. 2; the installation of ground water monitoring wells as part 

of the River Ridge to Loop 82 Utility Relocation Project in the amount of $20,547.20 is 

approved. 

 

 PART 2. Change Order No. 2’s increase in total project price to $70,671.12 is ratified. 

 

 PART 4. This Resolution will be in full force and effect immediately from and after its 

passage.  

 

  ADOPTED this the             day of                                         2018. 

                                      

 

 

          

       John Thomaides,                                      

       Mayor 



2 

 

Attest: 

          

      

 

Jamie Lee Case 

City Clerk 

 


